



\$~7 to 20 (Special DB)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CONT.CAS(C) 355/2024  
M/S SRI SAI VISHWAS POLYMERS .....Petitioner

versus

SH. SACHIN KUMAR SINGH .....Respondent

8  
+ W.P.(C) 10235/2017  
MMTC PAMP INDIA PVT. LTD. ....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

9  
+ W.P.(C) 10274/2017  
ABANS JEWELS PRIVATE LIMITED .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents

10  
+ W.P.(C) 7425/2017  
KUNDAN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITED .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents

11  
+ W.P.(C) 7426/2017  
AUGMONT ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents



- 12  
+ W.P.(C) 7427/2017  
ZAVERI AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED .....Petitioner
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents
- 13  
+ W.P.(C) 7428/2017  
SUNANDA POLYMERS .....Petitioner
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents
- 14  
+ W.P.(C) 7429/2017  
SHRI SAI VISHWAS POLYMERS .....Petitioner
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents
- 15  
+ W.P.(C) 7430/2017  
KHANDWALA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED .....Petitioner
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents
- 16  
+ W.P.(C) 7432/2017  
DIAMOND FOREVER INTERNATIONAL .....Petitioner
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents



17  
+ W.P.(C) 7737/2017  
SALASAR SYNTHETICS .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents

18  
+ W.P.(C) 7738/2017  
M.D. OVERSEAS LTD. ....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents

19  
+ W.P.(C) 6772/2018  
AJ GOLD & SILVER REFINERIES .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents

20  
+ W.P.(C) 9670/2021 & CM APPL. 29843/2021  
SEEMA GUPTA .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents

**Advocates for the petitioners:**

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Mr. Rahul Sateeraja, Mr. Vikrant A Maheshwari, Ms. Daliya Singh, Advs. in Item No.8.

**Advocates for the respondents:**

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms. Pinki Pawar, Ms. Himanshi Singh, Mr. Saiyam Bhardwaj & Ms. Monalisa, Advs. for UOI.



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**01.08.2025**

%

The Special Division Bench did not assemble today as the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Mahajan is on leave today.

Re-notify on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 1, 2025/pr**