



\$~71 to 84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 355/2024**

M/S SRI SAI VISHWAS POLYMERS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SH. SACHIN KUMAR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates

72

+ **W.P.(C) 10235/2017**

MMTC PAMP INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Mr. Rahul Sateerja and Ms. Daliya Singh, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma and Mr. Ankit Khatri, Advocates for UOI
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms. Himanshi Singh and Ms. Monalisha Pradhan, Advocates
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates

73

+ **W.P.(C) 10274/2017**

ABANS JEWELS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Tarun Gulati, Sr. Advocate with



Mr. Kishore Kunal, Ms.Runjhun Pare
and Ms.Shruti, Advocates

versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
Through:

.....Respondent
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Advocate for
UIO
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani
Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advocates

74

+ W.P.(C) 7425/2017

KUNDAN CARE PRODUCTS LIMITED
Through:
versus

.....Petitioner

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
Through:

.....Respondent
Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr. Subhrdeep Saha, Ms. Anamika
Thakur and Mr. Abhinav Verma,
Advocates
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani
Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advocates

75

+ W.P.(C) 7426/2017

AUGMONT ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
Through:

.....Respondent
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing



Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates

76

+ W.P.(C) 7427/2017

ZAVERI AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates

77

+ W.P.(C) 7428/2017

SUNANDA POLYMERSPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates

78

+ W.P.(C) 7429/2017

SHRI SAI VISHWAS POLYMERSPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondent



Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani
Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advocates

79

+ W.P.(C) 7430/2017

KHANDWALA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani
Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advocates

80

+ W.P.(C) 7432/2017

DIAMOND FOREVER INTERNATIONAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani
Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advocates

81

+ W.P.(C) 7737/2017

SALASAR SYNTHETICS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates

82

+ W.P.(C) 7738/2017

M.D. OVERSEAS LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates

83

+ W.P.(C) 6772/2018

AJ GOLD & SILVER REFINERIES

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms. Himanshi Singh and Ms. Monalisha Pradhan, Advocates
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advocates

84

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2021 & CM APPL. 29843/2021

SEEMA GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

Ms. Uditie Aggarwal, Advocate (Through VC)



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani
Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

List on 8th September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 18, 2026

gs